Electronic Articles of Organization For Florida Limited Liability Company



Article I

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: JUDITH L. WILLIAMS, PLLC

Article II

The street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 4913 BLACKHAWK DR ST JOHNS, FL. 32259

The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is:

4913 BLACKHAWK DR ST JOHNS, FL. 32259

Article III

Other provisions, if any:

PURPOSE OF FORMING THE PLLC IS FOR TAX PURPOSES, I AM A REALTOR AND MY ACCOUNTANT ADVISED ME TO FORM THIS SPECIFIC ENTITY.

Article IV

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

JUDITH L WILLIAMS 4913 BLACKHAWK DR SAINT JOHNS, FL. 32259

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: JUDITH L WILLIAMS

Article V

The name and address of person(s) authorized to manage LLC:



Title: AMBR JUDITH L WILLIAMS 4913 BLACKHAWK DR SAINT JOHNS, FL. 32259

Signature of member or an authorized representative

Electronic Signature: JUDITH WILLIAMS

I am the member or authorized representative submitting these Articles of Organization and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. I understand the requirement to file an annual report between January 1st and May 1st in the calendar year following formation of the LLC and every year thereafter to maintain "active" status.

L23000192817

Prepared by: Glenn W Williams, Esq. Law Office of Glenn W. Williams, PA 9710 East Indigo Street, Ste 202 Palmetto Bay, Florida 33157

AFFIDAVIT

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, duly authorized to take acknowledgments and administer oaths, personally appeared Judith L. Williams, ("Affiant"), who, after being by me first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. Affiant was the incorporator and sole member of the company JUDITH L WILLIAMS, LLC which Articles of Organization were filed on April 1, 2020 under document number L20000094606

2. JUDITH L WILLIAMS, LLC was administratively dissolved on September 23, 2022.

3. Affiant, hereby states and confirms that she has no intention of reinstating JUDITH L WILLIAMS, LLC and releases the name for use to another entity.

Under penalties of perjury. I declare that I have read the foregoing Affidavit and that the facts stated in it are true.

whith & Williams

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF _____

The foregoing instrument was sworn to and subscribed before me by means of [X] physical presence or [] online notarization, this <u>19</u>rd day of March 2023 by JUDITH L. WILLIAMS, who [] is personally known or [X] have produced <u>openel</u> as identification.

NOTARY PUBLIC
Name:
Serial Number:
My commission expires:

(SEAL)

123000195991

American Painting Corporation

To: Division of Corporations

From: Erik Herman

Re: American Painting Corporation & American Painting LLC

Please allow American Painting Corporation to have the name American Painting LLC as they are the same company and ownership.

Thank you,

Erik Herman – President P.O.Box 3652 Tequesta, FL 334

Tequesta, FL 33469 561-831-9520